HARR:SONS

WIPE IT RIGHT

Test Report No.: HTF22A00162V01

HARRISON WIPES
4 LANGLEY CLOSE, HAROLD HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ROMFORD, ESSEX RM3 8XB UK

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the applicant as:

Sample Submitted By : HARRISON WIPES

Sample Description : EDW 35GSM WAVY

Style/Item No. : YELLOW

Sample Material : 100% POLYESTER

Manufacturer/Vendor : HARRISON WIPES

Other info. : COLOUR CODED HYGIENE WIPES

Sample Receiving Date : 2022/10/11

Testing Period : 2022/10/11 to 2022/10/27

Test Requested : As specified by client, the sample(s) was/were tested with reference to Regulation (EU) Mo.

10/2011 with amendments and hence Article 3 of Regulation (EC) Mo 1835/2004. Please
refer to the result table for testing item(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Saul D Harrison & Sons Plc T/A Harrison Wipes
4 Langley Close, Harold Hill Industrial Estate, Romford, Essex RM3 8XB
T:01708 377330 / sales@harrisonwipes.co.uk / www.harrisonwipes.co.uk



mailto:sales@harrisonwipes.co.uk
http://www.harrisonwipes.co.uk/

HARR:SONS

WIPE IT RIGHT

Test Report No.: HTF22A00162V01

HARRISON WIPES

4 LANGLEY CLOSE, HAROLD HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ROMFORD, ESSEX RM3 8XB UK

Test Part Description

MNo.1 : YELLOW/WHITE FABRIC

Test Result(s)

PASS
Result
Test ltem(s) Method Unit RL :Sl: Limit
0.

Overall Migration (3% acetic acid, mg/dm? 3 n.d. 10
40°C, 10 d) (m1)
Overall Migration (10% ethanol, 40°C, mg/dm? 3 n.d. 10
19d) With ref EN 1186: 2002 (=1)
Overall Migration (fatty food ith reference to EN 1186: 2002. mg/dm® 3 nd. 70
substitute: 95% ethanol, 40°C, 10 d) (m1)
Overall Migration (fatty food mg/dm? 3 n.d. 10
substitute: iscoctane, 20°C, 2 d) (m1)

Remark :

- (H1) Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.

- Substitute test: test condition of OM2 in (EU) Mo 10/2011 is specified by client and conventional condition for the

substitute tests instead of OMZ2 is based on EN 1186-1 and EN 13130-1.

Test condition with
simulant D2

Test condition with
simulant ethanol 95%

Test condition with
simulant iso-Octane

10 d at 40°C

10 d at 40°C

2dat20°C

Note:

1. mg/dm?® = milligram per square decimeter

. EL = Reporting Limit

- °C = degree Celsius

=~ @ o wWw h

. n.d. = Mot Detected = Less than RL

. Test condition and simulant were specified by client.
. The report is invalid if it is partly reproduced or used.
. The statement of conformity is based on the test results, but does not include the measurement uncertainty.

. This test report replaces the original one HTF22A00162. The original test report HTF22A00162 is invalid. The report

modification date was 2023/06/30.

Saul D Harrison & Sons Plc T/A Harrison Wipes
4 Langley Close, Harold Hill Industrial Estate, Romford, Essex RM3 8XB
T:01708 377330 / sales@harrisonwipes.co.uk / www.harrisonwipes.co.uk



mailto:sales@harrisonwipes.co.uk
http://www.harrisonwipes.co.uk/

HARR:SONS

WIPE IT RIGHT

Test Report No.: HTF22A00162V01

HARRISON WIPES
4 LANGLEY CLOSE, HAROLD HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ROMFORD, ESSEX RM3 8XB UK

*The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it’s shown on the photo. *

HTF22A00162

** End of Report **

Saul D Harrison & Sons Plc T/A Harrison Wipes
4 Langley Close, Harold Hill Industrial Estate, Romford, Essex RM3 8XB
T:01708 377330 / sales@harrisonwipes.co.uk / www.harrisonwipes.co.uk



mailto:sales@harrisonwipes.co.uk
http://www.harrisonwipes.co.uk/

